APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 831438

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 29040105515

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE CARMEL GIRI, KADAGANCHI, DANNUR CROSS ROAD,

KALABURAGI, KARNATAKA - 585311

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SANDEEP GOVIAS

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA,MBA,BED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mountcarmelschoolkdg@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 09482935764

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | hyne://mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/CBSE %20PERMISSION%20COPY.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/TrustDeed.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | httns. /mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/RECOGNITION%20RENEWAL %202025-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S 26.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/BUILDING%20SAFETY _.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/Fire&SafetyCertificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/SELFCETIFICATIONBYDEO.pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION




8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/DrinkingWaterCertificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/SCHOOLFEES. pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/ ACADEMIC%20CALENDAR%202025-
26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://www.mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/SCHOOLPTAMEMBERS.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL SANDEEP GOVIAS
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 36
PGT 3
TGT 17
PRT 16
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X




NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

RESULT CLASS: XlI

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 242811
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 35 & 55
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 5&74

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 46

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 10

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL  https://www.youtube.com/watch?
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL v=pP4bwCgAcSI&feature=youtu.be

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

FR. LIGOURY CRASTA WELLNEES TEACHER
2 LAXMI RAJENDRA SAGAR PGT MA
3 Priyanka PRT BA
4 JEROME FERNANDES TGT MA
5 ASHWINI BIRADAR TGT BSC
6 AGNES THOMAS TGT MA
7 BIBIYA THOMAS TGT MA
8 JOHN PRAVEEN FALLEIRO TGT BA
9 VIRONIKA FRANCIS FERNANDES PGT MA
10 SHUBHALAXMI TGT MA

11 JAISHEELA TGT BA



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

88

34

35

36

37

38

&)

40

CHANDRASHASHI

URMILA

POOJA

NANDINI B

SHARANAPPA

JAYASHREE

MAMITA

LAXMI

BHAVANI

SIDDAMMA

PINKI

JOSEPH PRUTHVIRAJ

NISHA CHRISTINAA

RANJTHA

KARISHMA TOUFIK ATTAR

NIKHATUNISSA

BINDU MONTHERO

ZEENATH BANU

POOJA

KALAVATI TALAVAR

WILLIAM MIRANDA

SANDEEP GOVIAS

DEEPAK THOMAS KADAPLAKKAL
JOSEPH

AISHWARYA

SOUBHAGYA IRAGAR

BHANUPRAKASH

ALISHA

MELRICK RODRIGUES

PRAGNYA KULKARNI

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

BSC
BA

BA
MA
BA
MCOM
BA

BA
Diploma in Arts
BSC
BA
BCOM
BA

BA
MCA
BSC
BA
MSC
BA

BE
MA
MA

B.COM

B.SC

MA

MBA

Diploma in Office Admin
BA

B.SC



