

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	831438
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	29040105515
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	CARMEL GIRI, KADAGANCHI, DANNUR CROSS ROAD, KALABURAGI, KARNATAKA - 585311
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SANDEEP GOVIAS
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA,MBA,BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mountcarmelschoolkdg@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	09482935764

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/CBSE%20PERMISSION%20COPY.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/TrustDeed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/RECOGNITION%20RENEWAL%202025-26.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/BUILDING%20SAFETY_.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/Fire&SafetyCertificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/SELFCEFTIFICATIONBYDEO.pdf

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/DrinkingWaterCertificate.pdf
---	---	---

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/SCHOOLFEES.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	https://mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/ACADEMIC%20CALENDAR%202025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.mountcarmelkalaburagi.com/pdfs/files/SCHOOLPTAMEMBERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SANDEEP GOVIAS
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	36
	PGT	3
	TGT	17
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	24281.1
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 55
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 74
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	46
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pP4bwCgAcSI&feature=youtu.be

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	FR. LIGOURY CRASTA	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.SC
2	LAXMI RAJENDRA SAGAR	PGT	MA
3	Priyanka	PRT	BA
4	JEROME FERNANDES	TGT	MA
5	ASHWINI BIRADAR	TGT	BSC
6	AGNES THOMAS	TGT	MA
7	BIBIYA THOMAS	TGT	MA
8	JOHN PRAVEEN FALLEIRO	TGT	BA
9	VIRONIKA FRANCIS FERNANDES	PGT	MA
10	SHUBHALAXMI	TGT	MA
11	JAISHEELA	TGT	BA

12	CHANDRASHASHI	TGT	BSC
13	URMILA	TGT	BA
14	POOJA	TGT	BA
15	NANDINI B	TGT	MA
16	SHARANAPPA	PET	BA
17	JAYASHREE	TGT	MCOM
18	MAMITA	TGT	BA
19	LAXMI	TGT	BA
20	BHAVANI	TGT	Diploma in Arts
21	SIDDAMMA	TGT	BSC
22	PINKI	NTT	BA
23	JOSEPH PRUTHVIRAJ	TGT	BCOM
24	NISHA CHRISTINA A	NTT	BA
25	RANJTHA	NTT	BA
26	KARISHMA TOUFIK ATTAR	TGT	MCA
27	NIKHATUNISSA	TGT	BSC
28	BINDU MONTHERO	PRT	BA
29	ZEENATH BANU	TGT	MSC
30	POOJA	PET	BA
31	KALAVATI TALAVAR	TGT	BE
32	WILLIAM MIRANDA	TGT	MA
33	SANDEEP GOVIAS	PGT	MA
34	DEEPAK THOMAS KADAPLAKKAL JOSEPH	TGT	B.COM
35	AISHWARYA	TGT	B.SC
36	SOUBHAGYA IRAGAR	TGT	MA
37	BHANUPRAKASH	TGT	MBA
38	ALISHA	OTHER	Diploma in Office Admin
39	MELRICK RODRIGUES	OTHER	BA
40	PRAGNYA KULKARNI	TGT	B.SC